WEX3 Flameproof High Efficiency
Three Phase Asynchronous Motor
2
WEX3 Flameproof High Efficiency Three Phase Asynchronous Motor
Since its establishment in 1882, SCHORCH has been synonymous with high-quality motors. SCHORCH provides customers with
a variety of motors and drive systems worldwide, and provides customized products and services for different industries, such
as oil and gas, chemical, power generation, water supply and wastewater treatment, shipbuilding, steel and metal processing
industries, test stands , Tunnels, etc., we have been committed to meeting the needs of customers

Frame size  80 to 355 80 to 160
Basic structural type FF flange mounted Foot & FF flange options
Mounting type code B5 V1 V3 B35 V15 V36
Schematic diagram
Frame size  80 to 280 80 to 355 80 to 160 80 to 355 80 to 160
Basic structural type FT flange mounted Foot & FT flange mounted
Mounting type code B14 V18 B34
Schematic diagram
Frame size  80 to 112
WEX3 standard ingress protection is IP55. Depending on customer requirements, this range can be supplied with IP56, IP65 or
IP66 ingress protection.
The protection level of the shell is mainly to prevent electric shock to human body or close to live parts or rotating parts, to
prevent solid foreign matter from entering and to prevent harmful effects caused by water and oil,  The code name and meaning
of the protection form is shown in the table below.
Code Meaning First numeral Meaning Second numeral Meaning
IP Level of protection
5 Dust prevention 5
Protected against water spray
(12.5L/min @ 0.3 bar)
6 Dust tight 6
Protected against water jets or heavy
seas (100L/min @ 1.0 bar)
 Ingress protection
Technical information
 Mounting arrangements
9
WEX3 Flameproof High Efficiency Three Phase Asynchronous Motor
 Noise levels
Noise levels are well below those specified in EN 60034-9. Noise measurements are performed according to EN ISO 1680 and
EN 21680 according to class 2 in an anechoic room. The sound pressure level ”Lp” and the sound power level ”Lw" in dB(A) are
indicated for the individual frame sizes in the operating datasheets. They apply for rated loads at 50 Hz, plus a tolerance of +3
dB(A). They apply for rated loads at 60Hz , 2P plus a tolerance of  +5dB(A), and 4P or above: +3dB(A).
 Vibration levels
Vibration limit (IEC60034-14)
Vibration severity grade Mounting
Shaft center height H(mm)
56≤H≤132 H>132
Displacement /μm Speed /(mm/s) Displacement /μm Speed /(mm/s)
A
Free suspended
mounting
45 2.8 45 2.8
Rigid mounting - - 37 2.3
B
Free suspended
mounting
18 1.1 29 1.8
Rigid mounting - - 24 1.5
Note:  Grade "A" is applicable to motors with no special requirements on vibration. It is the default configuration. Grade "B" for motors with special vibration
requirements
 Insulation grade and temperature rise limit
Insulation grade and temperature rise limit (IEC60034-1)
Insulation grade Limited temperature°C The temperature rise limit K
B 130 80
F 155 105
H 180 125
WEX3 standard Insulation grade is F grade insulation, and the temperature rise limit is assessed as B grade (Δ80K), to further
improve the service life in the power supply environment and service environment.Depending on customer requirements, this
range can be supplied H grade insulation.
The cooling methods for electrical machines are stated in code according to IEC 60034-6. The code consists of the letters IC
(International Cooling) and a three-digit number.
The standard featured in this list are classified in the cooling method IC 411 (surface-cooled)
IC410 and IC416 cooling modes can be provided for special needs of users.
Technical Description
 Cooling method
10
Frame
sizes
Poles
Standard Option 1 Option 2 Option 3
DE NDE DE NDE DE NDE DE NDE
80 2~8 6204-2Z 6204-2Z - - - - - -
90 2~8 6205-2Z 6203-2Z - - - - - -
100 2~8 6206-2Z 6205-2Z - - - - - -
112 2~8 6206-2Z 6206-2Z - - - - - -
132 2~8 6208-2Z 6305-2Z - - - - - -